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An Act relating to poor persons; creating an 

advisory committee; providing for appointment and 

membership; providing for cochairs; specifying 

duties; requiring report; providing for staffing; 

providing for termination; providing for 

noncodification; and declaring an emergency.  

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.  An advisory committee is hereby established to study 

and develop a bank match reporting system.  The advisory committee 

shall consist of one member of the State Senate appointed by the 

President Pro Tempore and the chair and vice-chairs of the Senate 

Finance Committee and Senate Human Resources Committee, one member 

of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker and the 

chairs and vice-chairs of the House Banking and Finance Committee 

and the House Human Services Committee, the State Banking 

Commissioner or designee, the Director of the Department of Human 

Services or designee and six persons to be appointed by the 

Governor, four of whom shall represent commercial banks, savings 

banks, savings and loans associations, cooperative banks, and credit 

unions.  However, at least one member of such committee shall 

represent financial institutions with assets of less than One 

Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00).  The chair of the House 

Banking and Finance Committee and the chair of the Senate Human 

Services Committee shall serve as cochairs of the committee.  The 

committee shall meet from time to time as necessary by the call of 

the chairs and at a place convenient to its purpose.  The 

legislative staffs of the House and Senate shall provide staffing as 

necessary for the committee.  The committee shall submit a report on 

or before December 31, 1995, detailing the efficacy of a bank-match 

reporting system in Oklahoma, the types of bank-match reporting 

systems considered and suitable alternatives to a bank-match 

reporting system which would increase collection of child support.  

The committee shall terminate July 1, 1996. 

SECTION 2.  The provisions of Section 1 of this act shall not be 

codified in the Oklahoma Statutes. 

SECTION 3.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval.  

Passed the House of Representatives the 13th day of April, 1995. 
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Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 5th day of April, 1995. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

 


